

Ö

SLP(C)No. 15001 OF 2004  
ITEM No.18

Court No.11

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15001/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in SA 403/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent mo. 1 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master Court Master