

R

SLP(C)No. 15001 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15001/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in SA 403/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.1)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the affidavit of dasti service filed. Let another effort be made for service by post within three weeks.
Put up thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master