

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15001/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 in SA No.403/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NAGINA RAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs. of the deceased  
Respondent No.1 and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

They are permitted to comply with the requirement of  
the office report before 8th May, 2007.

List the matter on 8th May, 2007.

Office may intimate the petitioners by a letter  
regarding such direction.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar