

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15001/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SA No. 403/1998

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and modification and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty is given to the petitioners to withdraw I.A.
No.3 of 2009 with leave to file a fresh application for
recall of the order dated 17.9.2009 and for taking
appropriate steps for identification of respondent Nos. 3 to
5 against whom the appeal already stands dismissed.(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master