

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15001/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in SA No.403/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,  
modification and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, leave is  
given to correct the cause title of the special leave petition.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the said  
purpose.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar