

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 05.058.2013  
COURT NO.: 12  
ITEM NO. : 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15001 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for substitution of deceased respondent No. 1.)

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Liberty is given to the petitioners to withdraw I.A. No. 3 of 2009 with leave to file a fresh application for recall of the order dated 17.9.2000 and for taking appropriate steps for identification of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 against whom the appeal already stands dismissed. "*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh application for recall of order dated 17.9.2009 and not taken appropriate steps for identification of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 against whom SLP already stand dismissed as directed.

Remaining respondents are represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and he has also filed Counter- Affidavit which is included in the paper books.

AND the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, leave is given to correct the cause title of the Special Leave Petition.*

*Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the said purpose."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps for identification of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 nor filed application for correction of cause title.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008