

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15001/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in SA No.403/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NAGINA RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO KUMAR RAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,modification and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submitted that this matter be referred for mediation to which the counsel appearing for the respondent has sought time to seek the response of the respondents.

List on 23.8.2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|